Schedule "B" to By-Law 2025-18 of the Municipality of Dysart et al

Parks and Recreation Fees and Charges

(HST will be charged if applicable to fee or charge)

Service	Fee or Charge (Winter rates effective September 2, 2025)	
A.J. LaRue Arena and Community Centre		
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Minor Hockey & Skating Club	\$87.55 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Non-Resident Minor Group	\$109.45 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – School	\$92.90 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Weekdays after 4pm; weekends	\$125.00 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Non-Resident Weekdays after 4pm; weekends	\$156.25 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Weekdays 8am–4pm (excluding holidays)	\$87.55 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals – Non-Resident Weekdays 8am- 4pm (excluding holidays)	\$109.45 per hour	
Arena Winter Ice Rentals - Tournament rate for all groups	\$133 per hour	
Stat Days	Additional 20%	
Public Skating (price includes HST)	\$2.00 per person	
Shinny (price includes HST)	\$5.00 per person	
Shiring (price includes 1131)	ψο.σο ρει ρεισσιί	
Birthday Party – includes 50 minutes of ice time and 1 hour in auditorium (Winter Ice Rental)	\$125.00 per hour \$220.00 per hour	
Birthday Party – includes 50 minutes of ice time and 1 hour in auditorium (Summer Ice Rental)		
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Minor Hockey & Skating Club (from start of ice rental season, up to and including Labour Day)	\$145.50 per hour \$181.90 non-resident rate	
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Other, Hockey School (from start of ice rental season, up to and including Labour Day)	\$220.00 per hour \$275.00 non-resident rate	
Arena Summer Ice Rentals – Tournament Rate	\$210.00 per hour	
Ball Hockey	\$50.00 per hour	
Ice Surface Rental	\$463.50 per day for non-profit organizations; or \$1,030.00 per day for profit making events	
Community Centre – Auditorium Rental	\$42.45 per hour, maximum of \$265.25 per day	
Community Centre – Auditorium Rental for Minor Hockey, Figure Skating and Adult Hockey Tournaments when the rental includes a minimum of 4 hours ice rental per day.	\$42.45 per hour, maximum of \$106.10 per day	
Community Centre – Auditorium set up and dismantling fee involving staff	\$30.00 per hour	
Arena Board Signage Rental – Large (3 x 8)	\$350.00 for Installation \$500.00 annual rental fee (prime location) \$250.00 annual rental fee for non-prime location	

	10% discount applied to second board sign		
Arena Board Signage Rental – Small (3 x 4)	\$200.00 for Installation \$250.00 annual rental fee for prime location \$125.00 annual rental fee for non-prime		
	location 10% discouto second l	unt applied	
n-Ice Advertising	\$450 per year* plus installation fee (to be billed back to the advertiser) *Price does not include the design or creation of the template		
Park Use and Event Fees			
Tables and Chairs Trailer	\$125.00		
Security deposit for park events	\$500.00		
f additional cleanup is required after an event, the cost will be deducted from the security deposit. If the cleanup costs exceed deposit the user will be invoiced accordingly.	\$30.00 per hour per staff person		
Park Use Application Fee (use of Municipal property will not be permitted until this fee has been paid and Proof of insurance naming the Municipality of Dysart et al as additionally insured is received).	\$100.00 for new events		
Key deposit – for rentals, such as the Harcourt Community	\$50.00 to be returned when key is returned.		
Head Lake Park Rental Fee for Organizations and Community Groups* *Playground area excluded. Local service clubs exempted	\$250 per day for a rentals two (2) hours and over		
From this charge Bandshell Rental Fee for Organizations and Community Groups*	\$100 per day for a rentals two (2) hours and over		
Local service clubs exempted from this charge			
Haliburton County Farmers' Market Association Jse of Head Lake Park Location for the Haliburton Village Farmers' Market	\$5.00 per vendor per market day		
Memorial Bench and Tree Program			
Memorial Bench and Plaque Memorial Tree and Plaque	\$1850.00 Fee pursuant to tree type and annual fluctuations in prices.		
Haliburton Welcome Centre	Hadizardi	1110001	
For events that occur during regular operating hours (10:00 am – 5:00 pm Victoria Day – September 30).). Please note that three of the Welcome Centre washrooms will already be open to the public.	# of additional toilets required	Hourly Rate	
	1	\$20.00	
	2	\$25.00	
	3	\$30.00	
	4	\$35.00	
Jse required outside of regular operating hours (5:00 – 1:00 pm)	Flat rate	\$100.00	
	# of additional toilets	Hourly rate	
	required		